Installation and
Maintenance
InstructionsLimited One Year Warranty
(Commercial Applications)
 T&S warrants to the original purchaser (other
than for purposes of resale) that such product is
free from defects in material and workmanship
for a period of one (1) year from the date of

14
17 16 18
Part Number Guide
Pre-Rinse Assembly
1      Asm, Body, Valve  002857-40
2          Body, Valve        N/A
3          O-Ring, Bonnet  001063-45
4          Spring  000894-45
5          Cap  000622-40
6          Insert, Spray Valve        N/A
7          Quad Ring           N/A
8          Washer, Bonnet  000974-45
9          Asm, Stem        N/A
10             Washer, Seat  001094-45
11        O-Ring, Insert  001062-45
12        Cap, Hex  000623-40
13        Washer, Gooseneck Tip  001043-45
14        Asm, Spray Head     B-0103
15        Washer, Ring  001010-40
16        Washer, Hose Barrel  010476-45
17        Hose, 36” Flexible Stainless Steel   013E-36H
18             Adapter       055A
Replacement Parts Kit: B-16K
4          Spring  000894-45
8          Washer, Bonnet  000974-45
9          Packing Stem  001100-45
10        Washer, Seat  001094-45
11        O-Ring, Insert  001062-45
16        Washer, Hose Barrel  010476-45
To replace worn parts:
1. Shut off  water supply and drain lines. Hold no.2 in one hand, with no.5 in palm and unscrew
no.12 at bottom of no.1 with a wrench.
2. Remove no.12. Discard and replace no.11.
3. Holding no.5 in hand, unscrew no.9 and remove.
4. Unscrew stem from seat holder, discard old no.10 and replace with new no.10. Reassemble
these three parts.
Para reemplazar las partes desgastadas:
1. Cierre la fuente principal de agua y desagüe las tuberias. Sostenga la parte No.2 en la mano con
la parte No.5 en la palma, destornille la parte No.12 a la base de la parte No.1 con una llave.
2. Remueva la parte No.12. Desheche y reemplaze la parte No.11.
3. Sosteniendo la parte No.5 en la mano, destornille la parte No.9 y remueva.
4. Destornille el tallo del sostén del aciento, desheche la parte vieja No.10 y reemplaze con una
parte No.10 nueva. Reensamble estas tres partes.
Pour remplacer les parties usées:
1. Fermer la réserve de l’eau et égoutter la tuyauterie. Tenir N°.2 dans un main, avec le N°.5 dans la
paume et dévisser N°.12 au fond de N°.1 avec une clef.
2. Enlever N°.12. Mettre au rebut et remplacer N°.11.
3. En tenant N°.5 dans le main, dévisser N°.9 et enlever.
4. Dévisser le tuyau du lieu où rester le joint d’étanchéité et mettre au rebut le vieux N°.10 et
replacer avec un nouveau N°.10. Réassembler ces trois parties.
Ersatz von Verschleißteilen:
1.  Wasser absperren und Wasserleitungen entleeren. Nr. 2 in einer Hand halten, mit Nr. 5 in der
Hand, Nr. 12 am Unterteil von Nr.1 mit Schraubenschlüssel
2. Nr. 12 entfernen und durch Nr. 11 ersetzen.
3. Nr. 5 in der Hand halten, Nr.9 losdrehen und entfernen.
4. Schaft von der Aufl agefl äche losdrehen, altes Nr. 10 entfernen und durch neues Nr. 10 ersetzen.
Diese drei Teile wieder zusammensetzen.